Carbon and Natrona Counties seventy ( 70) feet due east of t'he northeast car. of Sec. 1, . . 
T.28 N., R.83.W. in Seo.~,T.28 N.,R.82 W. of 6th.P. M. Total length 52.81 miles. 

CASP~-tIBDIC IU3 BOW ·ROAD 
from 

. PEDRO · to 1!.EDICIN~ BOVI. 

Beginning at a point on the Hanna-Casper Road . six hundred five (605) feet s . 
. \ 

68° OO'E. of the north 1/4 ocr. of Seo.35,T.28 n.,R83 VI.; thence in a southeasterly 

direction through Seo.35 and 36 in T.28 N.,R.83 w., the northeast corner of Seo.l in T. 

27 u.,R.83 Vl.,Seo.6,5,8,9,10,15,14,13,24,25, and the northeast corner of 36 in T.27N.,R.

[...]

of Sec.6, T.28 n.,R.85 w. of 6th.P.M. 

Total mila.ge 46.56 

' .. 
. ' . . ' 

,- -; . ),·; 
.-- t ..,:. f • / . ,· ~ 

OOUNTY ·ROAD from P .&; R: WTIBTZ .. ·- · -
.,.. --~ --~ rt... 2 2 a 

-...J I • -

. CAJ.!P to ·t'he COIDTTY LINE . ' • 
t • 

Beginning at a point one :thousand four hundred fifty two ( 1452) feJ!t south and . 
one thousand six hundred eighty (1680) feet east of the northwest car. of Sec.18,T.26 

N.,R.89 w. of the 6th P.M.,:_tp.ence northeast ·through Sec.18,8,5, and 4 in 

W., Seo.34,27,22,23,14,12, and 1 in T.27 N.,R.89 W., Sec.31,32,28,27,22,16,14,ll,12, 
I . 

1 in T.28 n.,R.88 w. &.nd continuing in a northeasterly ~irectl~Jl throush Sec.6 in T.28

[...]

Ending at a point eight hundred (800)feet east of the 

east 1/4 cor. of Sec. 8,T.:::2 u., R.85 w. Total milage 14.33. v 

COUNTY ROAD CONUECTINJ TWO CASP~ ROADS v< 

NORTH of F~RIS MOU11TAIU. 

Beginning at a point one thousand tllree hundred twenty (1320) feet north and one 

thousand five hundred eighty (1580) feet east of the West 1/4 car. of Sec.12,T,28 n.,P..88 · 

w. ot 6th.P.M.; thence in a southeasterly direction through Sec.12 in T.28 N.,R.88 w., 
_-,,. Seo.18,17,20,29,28,27,26,and 35 in T.28 N.,R.87 w.,sea.2,1, and 12 in T.27 lT.,R.87 w., and 

continuing southeasterly through Sec.18,20, end 21 in T.27 11.,R86 w. Ending at a point on 

the East Road eight hundred fifty (850) feet north of the sout'ii"·1/4 ·cor. ___ of Sec.21,T.27 11. 

R.86 ~. Total milage 14.32 

CO U1rTY RO AD fr om 

p & R F~RIS CAJ.1> to comrTY LINE ,.Y 

Beginning at a point one thousand three hundred twenty (1320) feet south c.nd one 

thousand five hundred ten (1510) feet west of the northwest cor. of Sec.25,T.r:~ n.,R.87 w. 
of 6th.P.M.; tl-cnoe - in a southwesterly direction through Seo.25,26,27,33,32, and 31 in T. 

26 n.,R,87 w.; thence nort'hwesterly through Seo.36 in. T.26 N., R.88 w.; thence southwester!

[...]

·22, Ending at a point seven htindred (700) feet 

west of the southeast cor. of Seo. 22, T. 15 If., R. 83 w. of 6th. P.· M. Total length 
. . 

of change 1.9 miles. 

cronnes s Road . v 

Beginning at a point, on the change· in the Beaver Creek-Saratoga Ro~d, one 

thousand twenty (1020) feet west of the southeast cor. of Sec. 15, T. 15 N.", R. 83 
I 

W. of 6th. P. M.; thence in a n ·ortheaster-ly direction through Seo. 15 and 14. End-,. 

ing at a point two hundred seventy· one (2Vl) feet west of the north¼ cor. of Seo. 

14, T. 15 N., ·R.